

## THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

## Claimant

Respondent

Ms S Kasparaviciute

v (1) Wilson James Limited (2) Ms S Watts

Heard at: London Central

**On**: 12, 13, 16, 18 October 2017 (17 October 2017 in Chambers)

Before: Employment Judge Pearl

Members: Ms J Cameron Ms S Boyce

**Representation:** 

Claimant:	In Person
Respondent:	Mr A Robson, Counsel

## JUDGMENT

## The unanimous Judgment of the Tribunal is as follows:

- 1. The claims of race discrimination, sex discrimination and unfair dismissal fail and are dismissed.
- 2. The Claimant shall pay costs to the Respondent in the sum of £500.

Employment Judge Pearl on 18 October 2017

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.